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REAL-TIME JOB DEMAND

3'Y Quarter 2020

Economic Growth Region 6

Blackford, Delaware, Fayette, Henry, Jay, Randolph, Rush, Union, and Wayne Counties

Top Occupations Ads Top Industries Ads
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers 1,052 Health Care and Social Assistance 1,637
Registered Nurses 431 Transportation and Warehousing 1,004
Retail Salespersons 265 Retail Trade 1,000
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand 180 Manufacturing 402
First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers 149 Accommodation and Food Services 332
Coaches and Scouts 138 Finance and Insurance 257
Combined Fooo:ni:ﬁg;r;t}ig;sflgg(ijerving Workers, 137 Educational Services 221
Automotive Specialty Technicians 129 Other Services (except Public Administration) 217
Automotive Body and Related Repairers 128 Administrative ang{;trj]p;%ci);isr:lds\g\altiit:sManagement and 130
Customer Service Representatives 108 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 122
Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 98 Information 118
Critical Care Nurses 88 Public Administration 58
Medical and Health Services Managers 85 Wholesale Trade 54
Production Workers, All Other 85 Construction 35
Driver/Sales Workers 79 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 35
Stock Clerks- Stockroom, Warehouse, or Storage Yard 74 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 22
Food Service Managers 71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 22
Maintenance and Repair Workers, General 71 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 16
Internists, General 70 Utilities 14
Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists 67 Management of Companies and Enterprises 1
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Education and Experience

Doctoral degree
Master's degree
Associate's degree |

Bachelor's degree I

High school or vocational training
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3 to 5 years of experience = 0 to 2 years of experience

Employability Skills Ads
Communication Skills 1,112
Physical Abilities 760
Teamwork / Collaboration 702
Organizational Skills 592
English 448
Detail-Oriented 444
Problem Solving 436
Computer Literacy 418
Troubleshooting 326
Planning 319

Occupational Skills

Customer Service
Scheduling
Repair
Sales
Retail Industry Knowledge
Cleaning

Patient Care

Advanced Cardiac Life Support
(ACLS)

Lifting Ability

Customer Contact

Location Advertised

L 192
lackford

402
Jay

Ads
967

744
601
576
526
394
341
322
306

282

Certifications
CDL Class A

Driver's License

Registered Nurse

Advanced Cardiac Life Support
(ACLS) Certification
Critical Care Registered Nurse
(CCRN)

Basic Cardiac Life Support
Certification

First Aid Cpr Aed
Board Certified/Board Eligible
Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN)

Basic Life Saving (BLS)

331
Randolph

204

162

157

146

131

112

74

Source: Burning Glass, Labor Insight/Jobs

For more regional labor market information, please contact your Regional Labor Market Analyst:

Kent Sellers
260-469-5973
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INDIANA

wsellers@dwd.in.gov
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