

**REAL-TIME JOB DEMAND** 

## 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2020



## **Economic Growth Region 6**

Blackford, Delaware, Fayette, Henry, Jay, Randolph, Rush, Union, and Wayne Counties

Top Occupations	Ads	Top Industries	Ads
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	1,052	Health Care and Social Assistance	1,637
Registered Nurses	431	Transportation and Warehousing	1,004
Retail Salespersons	265	Retail Trade	1,000
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand	180	Manufacturing	402
First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers	149	Accommodation and Food Services	332
Coaches and Scouts	138	Finance and Insurance	257
Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Including Fast Food	137	Educational Services	221
Automotive Specialty Technicians	129	Other Services (except Public Administration)	217
Automotive Body and Related Repairers	128	Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services	130
Customer Service Representatives	108	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	122
Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses	98	Information	118
Critical Care Nurses	88	Public Administration	58
Medical and Health Services Managers	85	Wholesale Trade	54
Production Workers, All Other	85	Construction	35
Driver/Sales Workers	79	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	35
Stock Clerks- Stockroom, Warehouse, or Storage Yard	74	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	22
Food Service Managers	71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	22
Maintenance and Repair Workers, General	71	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	16
Internists, General	70	Utilities	14
Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine Specialists	67	Management of Companies and Enterprises	1

## **Location Advertised Education and Experience** 192 402 Blackford Doctoral degree Jay Master's degree 2,405 Delaware 331 Randolph Associate's degree Bachelor's degree 1,047 Henry 1,560 Wayne High school or vocational training 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 243 415 101 **Fayette** ■9+ years of experience ■6 to 8 years of experience Union Rush ■3 to 5 years of experience ■0 to 2 years of experience

Employability Skills	Ads	Occupational Skills	Ads	Certifications	Ads
Communication Skills	1,112	Customer Service	967	CDL Class A	1,008
Physical Abilities	760	Scheduling	744	Driver's License	632
Teamwork / Collaboration	702	Repair	601	Registered Nurse	501
Organizational Skills	592	Sales	576	Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS) Certification	204
English	448	Retail Industry Knowledge	526	Critical Care Registered Nurse (CCRN)	162
Detail-Oriented	444	Cleaning	394	Basic Cardiac Life Support Certification	157
Problem Solving	436	Patient Care	341	First Aid Cpr Aed	146
Computer Literacy	418	Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS)	322	Board Certified/Board Eligible	131
Troubleshooting	326	Lifting Ability	306	Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN)	112
Planning	319	Customer Contact	282	Basic Life Saving (BLS)	74

## Source: Burning Glass, Labor Insight/Jobs

For more regional labor market information, please contact your Regional Labor Market Analyst:



**Kent Sellers** 260-469-5973 wsellers@dwd.in.gov 200 E. Main St, SE 910 DEVELOPMENT Fort Wayne, IN 46802